# Car Park Fees and Charges 2023/24

# **Ashley Centre Car Park**

| Period of Stay (Mon – Sat) | Tariff | Last<br>change | Proposed<br>Tariff | Tariff increase | Estimated revenue increase |
|----------------------------|--------|----------------|--------------------|-----------------|----------------------------|
| Up to 1hr                  | £2.00  | Apr-20         | £2.00              | £0.00           | £0                         |
| Up to 2hrs                 | £3.00  | Apr-20         | £3.50              | £0.50           | £54,025                    |
| Up to 3 hrs                | £4.00  | Apr-20         | £5.00              | £1.00           | £40,265                    |
| Up to 5 hrs                | £6.00  | Apr-20         | £7.00              | £1.00           | £15,730                    |
| Up to 6hrs                 | £12.00 | Apr-16         | £14.00             | £2.00           | £2,442                     |
| Over 6hrs                  | £24.00 | Apr-20         | £25.00             | £1.00           | £1,404                     |
| Maximum Stay after 4pm/6pm | £2.50  |                | £2.50              | £0.00           | £0                         |
|                            |        |                |                    |                 |                            |
| Flat Rate evening charge   | £2.50  | Apr-20         | £3.00              | £0.50           | £11,067                    |
|                            |        |                |                    |                 |                            |
| Sunday                     |        |                |                    |                 |                            |
| Flat Rate                  | £2.00  | Apr-20         | £2.50              | £0.50           | £18,129                    |

## **Hook Road Car Park**

| Period of Stay (Mon – Sat)       | Tariff | Last<br>change | Proposed<br>Tariff | Tariff increase | Estimated revenue increase |
|----------------------------------|--------|----------------|--------------------|-----------------|----------------------------|
| Up to 2hrs                       | £2.00  | Apr-20         | £2.50              | £0.50           | £4,956                     |
| Up to 3 hrs                      | £3.00  | Apr-20         | £3.50              | £0.50           | £1,324                     |
| Up to 5 hrs                      | £4.00  | Apr-20         | £4.50              | £0.50           | £867                       |
| 5-24 hours                       | £6.00  | Apr-20         | £7.00              | £1.00           | £3,865                     |
| Maximum Stay after 4pm/6pm       | £2.50  | Apr-20         | £3.00              | £0.50           | £692                       |
| Sunday                           |        |                |                    |                 |                            |
| up to 2 hours                    | Closed |                | £0.00              | £0.00           | £0                         |
| Over 2 hours                     | Closed |                | £0.00              | £0.00           | £0                         |
|                                  |        |                |                    |                 |                            |
| Rainbow User Charge (up to 3hrs) |        |                | £1.00              | £0.00           | £0                         |
| Parker Cards                     | £3.50  | Apr-20         | £4.00              | £0.50           | £13,404                    |

## **Upper High Street and Depot Road Car Parks**

| Period of Stay (Mon – Sat) | Tariff | Last<br>change | Proposed<br>Tariff | Tariff increase | Estimated revenue increase |
|----------------------------|--------|----------------|--------------------|-----------------|----------------------------|
| Up to 1hr                  | £1.50  | Apr-20         | £1.50              | £0.00           | £0                         |
| Up to 2hrs                 | £2.00  | Apr-16         | £3.00              | £1.00           | £33,244                    |
| Up to 3 hrs                | £3.00  | Apr-20         | £3.50              | £0.50           | £5.539                     |
| Up to 5 hrs                | £4.00  | Apr-16         | £4.50              | £0.50           | £569                       |
| Over 5 hrs                 | £6.00  | Apr-16         | £7.00              | £1.00           | £7,306                     |
| Weekly Season              | £28.00 | Apr-20         | £30.00             | £2.00           | £570                       |
| Maximum                    |        |                |                    |                 |                            |
|                            |        |                |                    |                 |                            |
| Evening Charge (from 6pm)  | £2.50  |                | £3.00              | £0.50           | £4,735                     |
|                            |        |                |                    |                 |                            |
| Sunday                     |        |                |                    |                 | _                          |
| Flat Rate                  | £2.00  | Apr-20         | £2.50              | £0.50           | £3,798                     |

# Town Hall (rear) and Hope Lodge Car Parks

| Period of Stay (Mon – Sat) | Tariff | Last<br>change | Proposed<br>Tariff | Tariff increase | Estimated revenue increase |
|----------------------------|--------|----------------|--------------------|-----------------|----------------------------|
| Up to 30mins               | £1.00  | Apr-22         | £1.50              | £0.00           | £0                         |
| Up to 1hr                  | £2.00  | Apr-22         | £3.00              | £0.00           | £0                         |
| Up to 2hrs                 | £3.00  | Apr-22         | £4.00              | £0.00           | £0                         |
| Up to 3 hrs                | £5.00  | Apr-22         | £6.00              | £0.00           | £0                         |
| Up to 5 hrs                | £10.00 | Apr-22         | £12.00             | £0.00           | £0                         |
| Over 6hrs                  | £25.00 | Apr-22         | £25.00             | £0.00           | £0                         |
| Maximum Stay after 6pm     | £2.50  |                | £2.50              | £0.00           | £0                         |

# Town Hall (front) Car Park

| Period of Stay (Mon – Sat) | Tariff | Last<br>change | Proposed<br>Tariff | Tariff increase | Estimated revenue increase |
|----------------------------|--------|----------------|--------------------|-----------------|----------------------------|
| Up to 30mins               | £1.00  | Apr-22         | £1.50              | £0.00           | £0                         |
| Up to 1hr                  | £2.00  | Apr-22         | £3.00              | £0.00           | £0                         |
| Up to 2hrs                 | £3.00  | Apr-22         | £4.00              | £0.00           | £0                         |

| i i                    | İ     | İ      |       | Ì     |        |
|------------------------|-------|--------|-------|-------|--------|
| Evening fee (from 6pm) | £2.50 | Apr-20 | £3.00 | £0.50 | £7,584 |

## Sunday (Front and Rear of Town Hall plus Hope Lodge Car Parks)

| up to 2 hours | £2.00 | Apr-20 | £2.50 | £0.00 | £4,011 |
|---------------|-------|--------|-------|-------|--------|
| Over 2 hours  | £2.00 | Apr-20 | £2.50 | £0.00 | £4,010 |

### **Bourne Hall Car Park**

| Period of Stay (Mon – Sat) | Tariff | Last<br>change | Proposed<br>Tariff | Tariff increase | Estimated revenue increase |
|----------------------------|--------|----------------|--------------------|-----------------|----------------------------|
| Up to 30mins               | £0.50  | Apr-20         | £0.50              | £0.00           | £0                         |
| Up to 1hr                  | £1.00  | Apr-20         | £1.20              | £0.20           | £1,949                     |
| Up to 2hrs                 | £1.50  | Apr-20         | £1.80              | £0.30           | £1,750                     |
| Up to 3 hrs                | £2.00  | Apr-20         | £2.50              | £0.50           | £1,771                     |
| Up to 4hrs                 | £3.00  | Apr-20         | £3.50              | £0.50           | £499                       |
| Evening Charge             | £0.50  | Apr-20         | £1.00              | £0.50           | £1,933                     |

| Sunday       | £1.00  | Apr-20 | £1.50        | £0.50 | £415 |
|--------------|--------|--------|--------------|-------|------|
|              | as per |        |              |       |      |
| Bank Holiday | daily  |        | as per daily | £0.00 | £0   |

# **Dorset House and Ewell High Street Car Parks**

| Period of Stay (Mon – Sat) | Tariff | Last<br>change | Proposed<br>Tariff | Tariff increase | Estimated revenue increase |
|----------------------------|--------|----------------|--------------------|-----------------|----------------------------|
| Up to 1hr                  | £0.50  | Apr-20         | £0.60              | £0.10           | £2,223                     |
| Up to 2hrs                 | £1.00  | Apr-20         | £1.20              | £0.20           | £2,585                     |
| Up to 3 hrs                | £1.50  | Apr-20         | £1.80              | £0.30           | £833                       |
| Up to 4hrs                 | £2.00  | Apr-20         | £2.50              | £0.50           | £1,098                     |
| Over 4hrs                  | £5.00  | Apr-20         | £5.50              | £0.50           | £553                       |
| Evening Charge             | £0.50  | Apr-20         | £1.00              | £0.50           | £1,673                     |
| Weekly Permit              | £28.00 | Apr-20         | £30.00             | £2.00           | £22                        |

| Sunday | £1.00 | Apr-20 | £1.50 | £0.50 | £1,215 |
|--------|-------|--------|-------|-------|--------|
|--------|-------|--------|-------|-------|--------|

|              | as per |              |       |    |
|--------------|--------|--------------|-------|----|
| Bank Holiday | daily  | as per daily | £0.00 | £0 |

### **West Hill Car Park**

| Period of Stay (Mon – Sat) | Tariff          | Last<br>change | Proposed<br>Tariff | Tariff increase | Estimated revenue increase |
|----------------------------|-----------------|----------------|--------------------|-----------------|----------------------------|
| Up to 1hr                  | NEW             | NEW            | £2.00              | £0.00           | £0                         |
| Up to 2hrs                 | £2.00           | NEW            | £3.00              | £1.00           | £1,315                     |
| Up to 3hrs                 | £3.00           | Apr-20         | £4.00              | £1.00           | £1,177                     |
| Up to 4hrs                 | NEW             | NEW            | £5.00              | £0.00           | £0                         |
| Over 4hrs                  | NEW             | NEW            | £6.00              | £0.00           | £0                         |
| Sunday                     | £2.00           | Apr-20         | £2.50              | £0.50           | £232                       |
| Bank Holiday               | as per<br>daily |                | as per daily       | £0.00           | £0                         |
| Evening                    | £2.00           | Apr-20         | £3.00              | £1.00           | £164                       |

#### Lost tokens

| Description              | Last Change | Current<br>tariff | Proposed<br>tariff | Change |
|--------------------------|-------------|-------------------|--------------------|--------|
| Hook Road lost token     | Apr-20      | £12.00            | £12.00             | £0     |
| Ashley Centre lost token | Apr-20      | £30.00            | £30.00             | £0     |
| Hope Lodge lost token    | Apr-20      | £30.00            | £30.00             | £0     |
| Town Hall lost token     | Apr-20      | £30.00            | £30.00             | £0     |

Where time of entry can be proven then the lost charge will be £6 for the lost token plus the relevant parking charge.

#### **Resident Permits**

|                       | 2022/23 | Last<br>change | Proposed<br>Tariff | Tariff increase | Estimated revenue increase |
|-----------------------|---------|----------------|--------------------|-----------------|----------------------------|
| Adelphi Road          | £140.00 | Apr-22         | £150.00            | £10.00          | £42                        |
| Hook Road (Hope Lodge |         | Apr-22         |                    |                 |                            |
| overnight)            | £390.00 |                | £415.00            | £25.00          | £125                       |

| Hudson House                 | £1,040.00 | Apr-22 | £1,100.00 | £60.00 | £150   |
|------------------------------|-----------|--------|-----------|--------|--------|
| Chessington Road             | £390.00   | Apr-22 | £415.00   | £25.00 | £33    |
| Kingston Parade (Stoneleigh) | £390.00   | Apr-22 | £415.00   | £25.00 | £4,680 |

### **Business Permits**

|                                   | 2022/23   | Last<br>change | Proposed<br>Tariff | Tariff increase | Estimated revenue increase |
|-----------------------------------|-----------|----------------|--------------------|-----------------|----------------------------|
| Ashley Centre                     | £2,120.00 | Apr-22         | £2,250.00          | £130.00         | £750                       |
| Depot Road / Upper High Street    |           | Apr-22         | £760.00            |                 |                            |
| (existing only)                   | £715.00   |                |                    | £45.00          | £1,500                     |
| Ewell Court House (existing only) | £330.00   | Apr-22         | £350.00            | £19.80          | £17                        |
| Hook Road                         | £715.00   | Apr-22         | £760.00            | £45.00          | £3,875                     |
| Hudson House                      | £1,280.00 | Apr-22         | £1,360.00          | £80.00          | £433                       |
| Kingston Parade (Stoneleigh)      | £715.00   | Apr-22         | £760.00            | £45.00          | £2,860                     |